U.S. Department of Comm FORM PTO-1618A 11-02-1998 Patent and Trademark Office xpres 06/30/99 TDADEMADK OMB 0651-0027 100866602 OCT 2 2 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin 中国する大田田の Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Release of Security Interest Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 09091998 Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Х Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Form Service, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Cdmposed of 9500 Ainslie Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Schiller Park 60176 City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois FOR OFFICE USE ONLY ş ¥ Put lic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents of the countries of the co ering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington Ď.d 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash中央内区侧内积

**REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0709** 

	FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
D	omestic F	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.			
	Name						
Ac	dress (line 1)						
Ac	dress (line 2)						
Ac	dress (line 3)						
Ad	dress (line 4)						
C	orrespond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) /57 5210			
			Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 457-5210			
	Name	George M. Borabab	y, Esq.				
Ac	dress (line 1)	PATTON BOGGS, LLP					
Δc	dress (line 2)	2550 M Street, N.1	М.				
~.	u (33 (iii e 2)	2330 II delece, N.	· ·				
Ac	dress (line 3)	Washington, D.C.	20037				
Ad	dress (line 4)						
Pá	iges	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument # 2			
	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
		demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
[			1263258				
Г							
ر د							
L							
Nı	ımber of l	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fe	e Amoun	t Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
			nclosed x Deposit Account				
	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
			Deposit Account Number:	#			
			Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
St	Statement and Signature						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	George	M. Borababy	Charg Melecolous	10/16/98			
	Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0710

## RELEASE FROM SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FINOVA Capital Corporation, whose address is 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2400, Los Angeles, California 90071 ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the trademarks and trademark licenses which are specifically designated on the attached Schedule 1, originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as a security interest by execution and delivery of that certain Trademark Security Agreement entered into between Secured Party and Form Service, Inc. ("Debtor"), whose address is 9500 Ainslie, Schiller Park, Illinois 60176, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Secured Party does hereby release any further interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks and trademark licenses of Debtor, including any registrations therefore as set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

## SECURED PARTY

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Male	year hichard	
	an V Richardson	
	Start VICE PRESIDENT	

State of Thing is

County of Cool

and being first duly sworn declared that he/she signed the Release From Security Interest of Trademarks in the capacity designated, and further states that he/she has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this  $\frac{9}{2}$  day of serember, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of Thing

My Commission Expires:

STREAM SERVICES OF THE PARTY OF

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MONICA HERATY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/28/2001

04481 00001 CORP 204731

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0711

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## Trademarks, Trademark Registrations Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

- 1. The trademark "Form Service & Design" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1,263,258, issued January 3, 1984. No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the words "FORM SERVICE" apart from the design.
- 2. The trademark "Form Service, Inc." registered in the State of Massachusetts, Reg. No. 31002, registered February 4, 1981.
- 3. The trademark "Form Service" registered in the State of Illinois, Reg. No. 49265, registered November 24, 1980.
- 4. The trademark "Form Service" registered in the State of New Jersey, Reg. No. 2591, registered January 13, 1981.
- 5. The trademark "Form Service" registered in the State of Pennsylvania, registered January 12, 1981.
- 6. The trademark "Form Service" registered in the State of Tennessee, registered November 5, 1991.
- 7. The trademark "Form Service" registered in the State of Florida, Reg. No. 923668, registered January 16, 1981.
- 8. Canadian Trademark Reg. No. 357,538 licensed to First Forms Group, Inc. by Notice to the Registrar of Trade Marks, Hull, Quebec, Canada.

04481 00001 CORP 204731

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0712